SEASONAL SELECTION

FROM 12:00 UNTIL 21:00

LAST ORDER 20:30

MANGO PARFAIT

Apple Mango | °§Z a1
Crumble, Fresh Cream | ZHE A=

Mango Sherbet | -3 A1

KRW 75,000

RED BEAN BINGSU

Milk Ice Flake, Red Bean Paste | 9 9<

au
e

Sticky Rice Cake, Condensed Milk | 3&# o1

KRW 65,000

WINE PAIRING

2020 Riesling, Dr.Loosen Blue Slate,

Kabinett, Germany

KRW 23,000

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING FOOD
ALLERGIES, PLEASE ALERT YOUR SERVER PRIOR TO ORDERING.
54 &2l ti L2717 Qe S EA] o] vl T

PRICES ARE IN KOREAN WON (KRW) AND INCLUDE 10% GOVERNMENT TAX.
471 44L& Lgtolv, 10%2] F-7HA7E 3k o] Q5T




FAIRMONT SELECTION

MORNING BAKERY SET

FROM 9:30AM UNTIL 11:30AM

Croissant or Pain au Suisse 22,000
Your choice of coffee or tea
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SANDWICHES

Mediterranean Focaccia Sandwich 28,000
Tomato, Mozzarella Chesse, Basil, Arugula
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Fairmont Jambon Beurre 35,000
Homemade Jamon, Gourmet Butter, Emmental Cheese, Olive, Dijon Mayo
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SALAD

Buddha Bow! 30,000
Quinoa, Green Beans, Avocado, Asparagus, Lemon Vinegar Dressing

R} 2 Y=
ol Ml ol W ILE ol aulElA s wlE =)

PLATTERS

Seasonal Fruit Plate 38,000

AE A FolE

Premium Charcuterie Plate 75,000
Assorted Cheese Selection, Chorizo, Beer Ham, Salami, Jamon

AR E ] ZElolE
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FAIRMONT ICE CREAM

Choice of 3 Scoops | 3 225 ool A4 18,000
Mango, Watermelon, Vanilla, Multigrain
g, e vk, w5k

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING FOOD
ALLERGIES, PLEASE ALERT YOUR SERVER PRIOR TO ORDERING.
54 £40] ojg el 2717h LoAlY i A1 HEAl el vhget,

PRICES ARE IN KOREAN WON (KRW) AND INCLUDE 10% GOVERNMENT TAX.
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PREMIUM TEA SELECTION

Specially selected locally produced Korean teas and
Sustainable tea leaves from the Rishi.
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KOREAN TEA

Pyeongchang Buckwheat Tea | 8% =g 4} 17,000
Jeju Tangerine Peel Pu'er Tea | Al5~ A3 Holx} 17,000
Jeju Green Tangerine Tea | A5 =4} 19,000
Boseong Jeungcheong Green Tea | 28 534 A%t 19,000

RISHI TEA AND BOTANICALS

BLACK

China Breakfast | Ato]t} H w2~ E 17,000
Earl Grey | &-L#°] 19,000
CHAI

Vanilla Mint Chai | HFd et R1E 2}o] 23,000
GREEN

Yuzu Peach Green | At #]2] Z11 19,000
Moonlight Jasmine | w=2F0] E 2p2=11 23,000
INFUSIONS

Tropical Crimson | EZ3Z I71<=> 17,000
Chamomile Medley | 7H2rHd &€ 19,000
Peppermint Rooibos | FIHWIE Fo]1 2~ 19,000
Turmeric Ginger | E1#3 214 19,000
Hibiscus Berry | 31| 2=7] 2= 2] 21,000
Blueberry Rooibos | £H2] Fo] 1.2~ 23,000

PRICES ARE IN KOREAN WON (KRW) AND INCLUDE 10% GOVERNMENT TAX.
&7 7HA L ol v], 10%2] F-7HAI7F 23 of Sl Ut




FAIRMONT COFFEE

CUSTOM BLEND

Choice of Fairmont custom blend coffees,

specially assembled and selected by our barista.
HoJRE e nie|erh A5 AEE folE St
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BITTER SWEET
Brazil 40%, Ethiopia 40%, Kenya 20%
Dried Orange, Dark Chocolate, Caramel

BLOOMING SWEET
Ethiopia 60%, Brazil 40%
Wine, Almond, Raisin, Dark Chocolate

Espresso | ol 2=Z 4

Espresso Macchiato | o1 22228 & wl7]o}E
Americano | 2] 7k=

Caffé Latte | 7Fol 2wl

Cappuccino | 7FFA] =

Vanilla Latte | W2} 2t

Caffé Mocha | 7H 27}

Affogato | °FE7HE

COLD BREW & HAND DRIP

Cold Brew Coffee | Z=HF #3]
Fairmont Hand Drip Coffee
Aol e A=ey 73]

FLUFFY CHOCOLATE

Premium Chocolate, Milk | =3

17,000
17,000
17,000
19,000
19,000
21,000
21,000
25,000

21,000
24,000

23,000

PRICES ARE IN KOREAN WON (KRW) AND INCLUDE 10% GOVERNMENT TAX.
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CHAMPAGNE

N.V.  Perrier-Jouét, Grand Brut, Epernay
France

WHITE WINE

2022 Verejo, Bodegas Vetus ‘Flor de Vetus’,
Rueda, Spain

2020 Riesling, Dr.Loosen Blue Slate, Kabinett,

Germany
2022 Chardonnay, Marchesi Antinori, Bramito

del Crevo, Umbiria, Italy

RED WINE

2018 Pinot Noir, Louis Latour Domaine de
Valmoissine, IGP Var Coteaux du Verdon,
France

2020 Sangiovese, Villa Antinori,
Chianti Classico, Tosccana, Italy

2020 Shiraz, Woodcutter's,
Torbreck, Barossa Valley, Australia

SWEET WINE

N.V. Select Reserve Port,
Taylor's Douro, Portugal

FAIRMONT WINE

N.V. Sangria

PRICES ARE IN KOREAN WON (KRW) AND INCLUDE 10% GOVERNMENT TAX.
71 74L& glol ], 10%2] F-7HA7F g5 o] QLT

22,000

23,000

26,000

23,000

27,000

29,000

20,000

21,000

BOTTLE
200,000

105,000

110,000

140,000

110,000

130,000

140,000




NON - ALCOHOLIC

Energetic, healthy, fresh fruit
and non-alcoholic beverage selections
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FRESH JUICE
Orange, Grapefruit, Tomato 21,000
QAR Ay, BEvlE

SMOQOTHIE
Yogurt, Strawberry, Mango 21,000
QAE 7] o

SOFT DRINK
Coca Cola, Coca Cola Light, Sprite 12,000
e}, 2o} eholE, 2xztolE

STILL WATER
Evian | 1]} 330ml 9,000
Evian | 1]} 750ml 15,000

SPARKLING WATER
Evian | 1]} 330ml 9,000
Evian | 1]} 750ml 15,000

PRICES ARE IN KOREAN WON (KRW) AND INCLUDE 10% GOVERNMENT TAX.
#47) 428 golm, 10%:) ¥ 7HA 7 E g0} ik




SPIRITS

WHISK(E)Y

SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY
The Glenlivet 12y | Speyside
Laphroaig Quarter Cask | Islay
Ballentine 17y | Blended

Aberlour 14Y | Highland

AMERICAN WHISKEY

Woodford Reserve Bourbon

JAPANESE WHISKY

Suntory Kakubin
Yamazaki 12y

GIN

Hendrick’s | UK

Buja | Korea

Monkey 47 | Germany

VODKA
Belvedere | Poland
Grey Goose | France

RUM
Bacardi Superior | Cuba
Ron Zacapa 23 Y.O. | Guatemala

TEQUILA

Don Julio, Blanco
Patrdn Silver
Don Julio, Afejo

GLASS

30,000
36,000
44,000
47,000

34,000

24,000
64,000

25,000
36,000
40,000

27,000
28,000

22,000
30,000

29,000
34,000
34,000

BOTTLE

450,000
530,000
650,000
700,000

500,000

350,000
950,000

370,000
390,000
450,000

370,000
380,000

300,000
400,000

400,000
500,000
500,000

PRICES ARE IN KOREAN WON (KRW) AND INCLUDE 10% GOVERNMENT TAX.
47) 74A e Astoln, 10%] #7HA7} Egslol Ygviv.




BEER

BOTTLED BEER

LOCAL BEER

Terra, Lager | H 2}, 2}7]

Art Monster, Vienna Lager | 9}E-22F], v L} 2}A
Art Monster, Pale Ale | o} E2~E], 7] o] 2]

Art Monster, Porter Ale | o} E¥-E] ¥ E] o]

IMPORTED BEER
Birra Moretti, Lager | H]2} 5.2 €], 2}7]

16,000
21,000
21,000
21,000

18,000

PRICES ARE IN KOREAN WON (KRW) AND INCLUDE 10% GOVERNMENT TAX.

471 7442 dstolr, 10%2] F-7FAI7F £ 3 o] Qls ek




FAIRMONT URBAN HONEY

Fairmont Seoul collaborates with beekeepers in Gyeonggi
Province to produce and harvest honey,
boost local bee populations, and promote
sustainable honey production
as part of sustainable honey campaigne.

Indulge in a delightful Fairmont honey drink and join us
in our mission to protect our planet.
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HONEYCOMB BASED

HONEY CREAM COFFEE
CEREREE 25,000
Espresso, Cream, Cinnamon

GINGER HONEY FIzZZ
3 A A ATk 25,000
Espresso, Giner Ale

RUSTY HONEY
EESSRIBEEESY 29,000
Whiskey, Drambuie

PRICES ARE IN KOREAN WON (KRW) AND INCLUDE 10% GOVERNMENT TAX.
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