# **SEASONAL SELECTION**

FROM 12:00 UNTIL 21:00 LAST ORDER 20:30

# **MANGO PARFAIT**

Apple Mango I 애플 망고 Crumble, Fresh Cream I 크럼블, 생크림 Mango Sherbet I 망고 셔벗

KRW 75,000

## **RED BEAN BINGSU**

Milk Ice Flake, Red Bean Paste I 우유 얼음, 단팥 Sticky Rice Cake, Condensed Milk I 찹쌀떡, 연유

KRW 65,000

# WINE PAIRING

2020 Riesling, Dr.Loosen Blue Slate, Kabinett, Germany

KRW 23,000

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING FOOD ALLERGIES, PLEASE ALERT YOUR SERVER PRIOR TO ORDERING. 특정 음식에 대한 알레르기가 있으시면 주문 전 반드시 문의 바랍니다.

# **FAIRMONT SELECTION**

#### MORNING BAKERY SET

FROM 9:30AM UNTIL 11:30AM

Croissant or Pain au Suisse 22,000

Your choice of coffee or tea

크로아상 또는 팽 오 스위스

커피 또는 티

#### **SANDWICHES**

Mediterranean Focaccia Sandwich 28,000

Tomato, Mozzarella Chesse, Basil, Arugula

지중해식 포카치아 샌드위치 토마토, 모짜렐라 치즈, 바질, 루꼴라

Fairmont Jambon Beurre

35,000

Homemade Jamon, Gourmet Butter, Emmental Cheese, Olive, Dijon Mayo

페어몬트 잠봉 뵈르 홈메이드 하몽, 고메 버터, 에멘탈 치즈, 올리브, 디종 마요네즈 (돼지고기: 국내산)

#### SALAD

Buddha Bowl 30,000

Quinoa, Green Beans, Avocado, Asparagus, Lemon Vinegar Dressing

부다 볼 샐러드

퀴노아, 그린빈스, 아보카도, 아스파라거스, 레몬 드레싱

#### **PLATTERS**

Seasonal Fruit Plate 38,000

제철 과일 플레이트

Premium Charcuterie Plate 75,000

Assorted Cheese Selection, Chorizo, Beer Ham, Salami, Jamon

샤퀴테리 플레이트

(초리조: 스페인, 비어햄: 국내산, 살라미: 미국산, 하몽: 스페인)

#### **FAIRMONT ICE CREAM**

Choice of 3 Scoops I 3 스쿱 아이스크림 선택 18,000 Mango, Watermelon, Vanilla, Multigrain 망고, 수박, 바닐라, 미숫가루

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING FOOD ALLERGIES, PLEASE ALERT YOUR SERVER PRIOR TO ORDERING. 특정 음식에 대한 알레르기가 있으시면 주문 전 반드시 문의 바랍니다.

# PREMIUM TEA SELECTION



# Specially selected locally produced Korean teas and Sustainable tea leaves from the Rishi.

국내에서 지역 생산 되는 한국차와 지속 가능한 환경에서 재배되는 리쉬 찻잎으로 선별 된 차를 만나 보실 수 있습니다.

## KOREAN TEA

Pyeongchang Buckwheat Tea I 평창 메밀차	17,000
Jeju Tangerine Peel Pu'er Tea I 제주 유자진피 보이차	17,000
Jeju Green Tangerine Tea I 제주 청귤차	19,000
Boseong Jeungcheong Green Tea I 보성 증청 세작	19.000

# **RISHI TEA AND BOTANICALS**

# **BLACK**

China Breakfast I 차이나 브랙퍼스트	17,000
Earl Grey I 얼그레이	19,000

#### CHAI

Vanilla Mint Chai I 바닐라 민트 차이	23,000
-------------------------------	--------

# GREEN

Yuzu Peach Green I 퓨사 띄지 그런	19,000
Moonlight Jasmine I 문라이트 자스민	23,000

# **INFUSIONS**

Tropical Crimson I 트로피칼 크림슨	17,000
Chamomile Medley I 카모마일 메들리	19,000
Peppermint Rooibos I 페퍼민트 루이보스	19,000
Turmeric Ginger I 터메릭 진저	19,000
Hibiscus Berry I 히비스커스 베리	21,000
Blueberry Rooibos I 블루베리 루이보스	23,000

# **FAIRMONT COFFEE**



#### **CUSTOM BLEND**

Choice of Fairmont custom blend coffees, specially assembled and selected by our barista. 페어몬트 호텔의 바리스타가 직접 선택한 페어몬트 호텔만의 두가지 커스텀 블렌드 커피를 즐겨 보세요.

#### **BITTER SWEET**

Brazil 40%, Ethiopia 40%, Kenya 20% Dried Orange, Dark Chocolate, Caramel

#### **BLOOMING SWEET**

Ethiopia 60%, Brazil 40% Wine, Almond, Raisin, Dark Chocolate

Espresso I 에스프레소	17,000
Espresso Macchiato I 에스프레소 마키아토	17,000
Americano I 아메리카노	17,000
Caffé Latte I 카페라떼	19,000
Cappuccino I 카푸치노	19,000
Vanilla Latte I 바닐라 라떼	21,000
Caffé Mocha I 카페 모카	21,000
Affogato I 아포가토	25,000

# COLD BREW & HAND DRIP

Cold Brew Coffee I 콜드브루 커피	21,000
Fairmont Hand Drip Coffee	24,000
페어모트 해드드립 커피	

# FLUFFY CHOCOLATE

Premium Chocolate, Milk I 초콜릿 23,000

# WINE



СНА	MPAGNE	GLASS	BOTTLE	
N.V.	Perrier-Jouët, Grand Brut, Épernay France	39,000	200,000	
WHITE WINE				
2022	Verejo, Bodegas Vetus 'Flor de Vetus', Rueda, Spain	22,000	105,000	
2020	Riesling, Dr.Loosen Blue Slate, Kabinett, Germany	23,000	110,000	
2022	Chardonnay, Marchesi Antinori, Bramito del Crevo, Umbria, Italy	26,000	140,000	
RED	WINE			
2018	Pinot Noir, Louis Latour Domaine de Valmoissine, IGP Var Coteaux du Verdon, France	23,000	110,000	
2020	Sangiovese, Villa Antinori,	27,000	130,000	
	Chianti Classico, Tosccana, Italy	,	,	
2020	Shiraz, Woodcutter's,	29,000	140,000	
	Torbreck, Barossa Valley, Australia			
SWE	EET WINE			

# **FAIRMONT WINE**

N.V. Select Reserve Port,

Taylor's Douro, Portugal

N.V. Sangria 21,000

PRICES ARE IN KOREAN WON (KRW) AND INCLUDE 10% GOVERNMENT TAX. 상기 가격은 원화이며, 10%의 부가세가 포함되어 있습니다.

20,000

# NON - ALCOHOLIC



# Energetic, healthy, fresh fruit and non-alcoholic beverage selections

신선하고 건강한 재료들로 만들어진 무알코올 음료 셀렉션

## **FRESH JUICE**

Orange, Grapefruit, Tomato 21,000 오렌지, 자몽, 토마토

#### **SMOOTHIE**

Yogurt, Strawberry, Mango 요거트, 딸기, 망고

## **SOFT DRINK**

Coca Cola, Coca Cola Light, Sprite 12,000 콜라, 콜라 라이트, 스프라이트

## STILL WATER

Evian I 에비앙 330ml 9,000 Evian I 에비앙 750ml 15,000

## SPARKLING WATER

Evian I 에비앙 330ml 9,000 Evian I 에비앙 750ml 15,000

# **SPIRITS**



GLASS BOTTLE

WHISK(E)Y

SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY		
The Glenlivet 12y I Speyside	30,000	450,000
Laphroaig Quarter Cask I Islay	36,000	530,000
Ballentine 17y I Blended	44,000	650,000
Aberlour 14Y I Highland	47,000	700,000
AMERICAN WHISKEY		
Woodford Reserve Bourbon	24.000	F00 000
Woodford Reserve Bourbon	34,000	500,000
JAPANESE WHISKY		
Suntory Kakubin	24,000	350,000
Yamazaki 12y	64,000	950,000
•		
GIN		
Hendrick's I UK	25,000	370,000
Buja I Korea	36,000	390,000
Monkey 47 I Germany	40,000	450,000
VODKA		
Belvedere I Poland	27,000	370,000
Grey Goose I France	28,000	380,000
RUM		
Bacardi Superior I Cuba	22,000	300,000
Ron Zacapa 23 Y.O. I Guatemala	30,000	400,000
Non Zacapa 25 1.0.1 Gaatemala	30,000	400,000
TEQUILA		
Don Julio, Blanco	29,000	400,000
Patrón Silver	34,000	500,000
Don Julio, Añejo	34,000	500,000

# **BEER**



# **BOTTLED BEER**

#### LOCAL BEER

Terra, Lager I 테라, 라거	16,000
Art Monster, Vienna Lager I 아트몬스터, 비엔나 라거	21,000
Art Monster, Pale Ale I 아트몬스터, 페일 에일	21,000
Art Monster, Porter Ale I 아트몬스터, 포터 에일	21,000

#### IMPORTED BEER

Birra Moretti, Lager I 비라모레티, 라거 18,000

# **FAIRMONT URBAN HONEY**



Fairmont Seoul collaborates with beekeepers in Gyeonggi
Province to produce and harvest honey,
boost local bee populations, and promote
sustainable honey production
as part of sustainable honey campaigne.

Indulge in a delightful Fairmont honey drink and join us in our mission to protect our planet.

페어몬트 서울은 경기도의 양봉장과 협약하여 함께 환경에 미치는 영향을 줄일 새로운 방법으로 꿀벌의 지역별 개체 수 증가와 지속 가능 한 꿀 생산및 수확을 하고 있습니다.

> 페어몬트 허니로 만든 달콤한 음료와 함께 지구를 지키는데 동참해 보세요.

## HONEYCOMB BASED

# HONEY CREAM COFFEE

허니 크림 커피 25,000

Espresso, Cream, Cinnamon

#### **GINGER HONEY FIZZ**

허니 진저 소다 25,000

Espresso, Giner Ale

# **RUSTY HONEY**

러스티 허니 위스키 29,000

Whiskey, Drambuie